RC 42-40
RC 42-50
RC 42 Technical Data
Diesel Forklift Truck
2 3
b 1
eb 3 b 1
0 b 1

ks
1.1 Manufacturer STILL STILL
1.2 Manufacturer’s type designation RC 42-40 RC 42-50
1.2.1 Manufacturer's type number 4331 4333
1.3 Drive Diesel Diesel
1.4 Operation Seated Seated
1.5 Rated capacity/rated load Q kg 4000 5000
1.6 Load centre distance c mm 500 500
1.8 Load distance x mm 562 567
1.9 Wheel base y mm 2000 2000
W
eig
ht
s 2.1 Service weight kg 7240 6560 7780 7160
2.2 Axle load, laden front/rear kg 10240/1100 9300/1280 11330/1450 11000/1260
2.3 Axle load, unladen front/rear kg 3800/3440 3210/3350 3160/4620 3100/4060
Ty
re
s/
ch
as
sis
3.1 Tyres Superelastic Superelastic
3.2 Tyre size front 300*15/20PR 300*15/20PR
3.3 Tyre size rear 7.00-12/12PR 7.00-12/12PR
3.5 Wheels, number (x = driven wheels) front/rear 2x/2 2x/2
3.6 Track width front b10 mm 1180 1180
3.7 Track width rear b11 mm 1190 1190
Ba
sic
 d
im
en
sio
ns
4.1 Tilt of mast/fork carriage forward/backward α/β ° 6/12 6/12
4.2 Height of mast when retracted h1 mm 2390 2390
4.3 Free lift h2 mm 150 150
4.4 Lift h3 mm 3000 3000
4.5 Height of mast when extended h4 mm 4275 4275
4.7 Height above protective roof (cab) h6 mm 2260 2260
4.8 Seat height relating to SIP/stand height h7 mm 1315 1315
4.12 Coupling height h10 mm 380 380
4.19 Total length l1 mm 4180 4230
4.20 Length including fork backs l2 mm 3110 3160
4.21 Total width b1 mm 1485 1485
4.22 Fork dimensions ISO 2331 s/e/l mm 50/150/1070 55/150/1070
4.23 Fork carriage ISO 2328, class/type A, B III A III A
4.24 Fork carriage width b3 mm 1380 1380
4.31 Ground clearance, laden, below mast m1 mm 145 145
4.32 Ground clearance, centre of wheelbase m2 mm 180 180
4.33 Aisle width for pallets 1000 x 1200 crossways Ast mm 4552 4597
4.34 Aisle width for pallets 800 x 1200 lengthways Ast mm 4752 4797
4.35 Turning radius Wa mm 2790 2830
4.36 Smallest pivot point distance b13 mm 900 900
Pe
rfo
rm
an
ce
 d
at
a
5.1 Driving speed laden/unladen km/h 24,4/25,3 21/23 24,4/25,3 21/23
5.2 Lifting speed laden/unladen m/s 0,44/0,53 0,40/0,48 0,44/0,53 0,40/0,48
5.3 Lowering speed laden/unladen m/s 0,42/0,29 0,53/0,41 0,42/0,29 0,53/0,41
5.5 Drawbar pull laden/unladen kN 25/24 33/21 25/24 33/21
5.7 Gradeability laden/unladen % 20/20 20/20 20/20 20/20
5.10 Service brake Mechanical/hydraulic Mechanical/hydraulic
IC
 en